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Primary Comments I am a: I am a (second role): Useful Info School

1 Don't Mind Yes No

Concerned at lack of opportunity to comment.  Favours W'worth becoming 
a primary to alleviate struggle for Junior school places in Shirley and to 
facilitate 3-19 approach in the cluster. Parent/Carer Web Wordsworth & Shirley Junior

2 No No No No None of the above No No No No No No No No No No I think we need more schools in Southampton
3 Don't Mind Don't Mind Parent/Carer Flyer Sholing Infant

4 No Yes Yes

Concerned about increasing Sholing Infant & Junior.  Limited playground 
space to expand in to and lack of parking space and space within school.  
Children may suffer if there was a loss of playground space and spaces 
within the school.  Other schools in the area have more space for extra 
classes to be created.  Will have knock on effect to TSTC and will affect 
children at the school and those who will be starting.  Please do not let this 
happen to this school - I like it the way it is. Parent/Carer Drop in session Sholing Infant & Junior

5 No

Concerned with large numbers already in schools - not easy for staff to give 
children they attention they need.  Increasing numbers will have an effect 
on children's learning.  Lack of funding for SEN, should concentrate on 
supporting these children's' learning by not increasing numbers.  I don't feel 
increasing numbers would be positive and don't feel that any children will 
benefit from this. Parent/Carer Drop in session Sholing Infant

6 No Yes Yes

7 No Yes Yes

No space at Sholing Infant.  Playground already small and worried about 
safety of extra 90 children.  Staggering play/lunch times undermines 
children's sense of belonging/identity and will affect whole feeling of their 
school life.  Not enough space within existing school building to 
accommodate 3 extra classes.  Worry about safety of children 
entering/leaving school.  Whole school could not meet together in school 
hall.  Children's sense of belonging would be undermined.  Child should 
feel safe at school and must be encouraged to be part of the school, not 
herded through overcrowded spaces.  Please do not ruin our school. Parent/Carer Drop in session Sholing Infant & Junior

8 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Consultation irrelevant - money will be wasted.  Where will you put 
everyone?  How will you ensure Health and Safety?  Are you grasping at 
straws as you have look at addressing the problem somehow? Staff Sholing

9 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Undecided on expansion of Sholing Infant - would like to see proposals for 
managing space first.  Space is a problem as the site is small and has no 
room for expansion.  I would welcome expansion of the school if we had 
more space and if environment is maintained and improved. Staff Flyer Sholing Infant

10

Would support expansion of Sholing Infant providing adequate extension 
and space - very small school.  Some logistical concerns as to how 90 
other children would fit in.  Very small school with no extra grounds. Staff Sholing Infant

11 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Fairisle Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Surprised and disappointed that Wordsworth not included in the proposals.  
Effect on W'worth if St Mark's expanded by 30 would need to be 
considered.  This would leave W'worth marginalised and eventually closed.  
Difficult for parents to send children to W'worth when path to junior school 
wasn't clear.  Bottleneck of 5 forms from W'worth and Shirley Infant feeding 
into 4 forms at Shirley Junior.  Option has been mitigated by option of St 
Mark's - which is being removed b y St Mark's changing to primary.  If St 
Mark's admitted an extra 30, parent would opt to send their children to St 
Mark's or Shirley Infant, where they would be more confident of getting a 
place at the junior school.  Proposes that there is a need for a further 
primary school to remove this bottleneck and find it difficult to think of a 
better site than W'worth.  Understand that this would require extensive 
building work, but this would also be required at St Mark's.    

12 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind

Concerned about amount of indoor & outdoor space at Sholing Infant - 
playground already small for existing amount of children.  Expansion 
should only happen if extra playground space was made available.  Don't 
see how extra space could be added without adding a second storey.  
Attractive feature of school for small children is its current simple layout.  
Large amounts of traffic/parking is also an issue, and problems will double 
if the increase goes ahead.  Local residents would have serious objections 
and a practical traffic management solution would be needed. Governors Drop in session Sholing Infant

13 No

Why not expand St Patrick's to 3FE - Woolston Secondary has closed 
meaning there is more space to expand.  Proposals to increase Sholing 
Infant is preposterous.  Nowhere to add 3 classrooms and 90 children.  An 
extra play area would be required - not enough space.  Sholing Infant 
should be one of the last schools to be considered to expand.  Will 
Woolston secondary have to be re-opened?  Itchen college plans to move 
to Eastpoint?  Space on this site would be better for development of 
primary school or for TSTC, which has run out of space and needs 
modernisation. Parent/Carer Sholing Infant & Junior

14 Yes Sounds a great idea - far more logical in terms of staffing/class sizes. Parent/Carer Highfield CE

15 Yes
SCC should consider how it will fund additional buildings and how it will 
consider free schools as (and potentially encourage their establishment) Parent/Carer Drop in session Highfield CE

16 No No Preference Staff Governor Flyer Tanners Brook Infant

17 No

Implications of expanding would be big.  Sharing hall, ICT with 3 extra 
classes would be difficult to organise.  Everything would need to be 
expanded. Staff Drop in session Tanners Brook Infant

18 Yes

Supports expansion but would like to see plans.  Communal space is 
already limited.  More job opportunities and children being able to go to a 
school close to where they live would be an advantage. Staff Drop in session Tanners Brook Infant

19 Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Fairisle Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Do not agree that places should be added at Oakwood Infant/Junior as the 
school is purpose built.  Each year group shares a purpose built space for 
60 children.  To add more children extra space/accommodation would have 
to built as adding 30 more children to the existing spaces would be 
detrimental to education.  All shared spaces (reception/toilets/activity 
spaces) couldn't be shared with another class as they all exist within the 
shared classroom.  I don't feel this school would reach the wider catchment 
of children.  Transport difficult for people travelling from Millbrook area.  
Seems more sensible to introduce extra places in schools that feed a wider 
catchment area, are more central to transport and have more room for 
expansion. Parent/Carer Member of CommunityFlyer Oakwood Infant

20 Yes
Whilst I agree with the proposals, I would like to ask what funding and help 
is available to provide the class space necessary for these increase Governor Member of CommunityDrop in session Tanners Brook Junior

21 Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Yes No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

My child is hearing impaired and will start at Tanners Brook in 2012.  I am 
not sure how the proposals will affect her place at this school as it is the 
only school in the area that is suitable for her needs. Parent/Carer Tanners Brook Infant

Personal DetailsSholingPortswood/Bassett Redbridge/Millbrook Townhill/Harefield Shirley/Shirley Warren



22 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

As a father of three pupils at Shirley Warren Primary School, I feel it will 
need careful thought and imaginative solutions to accommodate the extra 
pupils. The current buildings are, in my opinion, inadequate in terms of 
space, especially the halls which are too small for the current pupil 
population. I base this opinion on working for an architectural practice that 
specialises in school design and refurbishment. I will be very interested in 
seeing how you will physically accommodate the extra pupils should the 
proposals go forward and will be more than happy to assist in formulating 
ideas. I can be contacted by email on 
c.lockwood@thegenesisdesignstudio.com (work) or 
all@lockwoodtribe.plus.com (home) and phone on 07980 266184 Parent/Carer Drop in session Shirley Warren Primary

23 Yes Parent/Carer Governor St Marks CE Primary & Freemantle CE Primary
24

25 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind No Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

I don't support Moorlands proposal because I don't know enough.  A few 
points that concern me after drop in session.  Great benefit of Moorlands is 
the surroundings and fact that this may be compromised is a worry.  If 
school expanded would it not make sense to build up - would lose no 
outdoor space.  Can see advantages, but if outdoor space was lost I would 
need convincing.  Hall is a concern - staggered lunch breaks considered.  
Hall is a tight squeeze and doubling capacity would put pressure on staff 
and children.  Parent/Carer Drop in session Moorlands Primary

26 Yes Yes

It is a struggle to have options when choosing a school for your child due to 
restricted places.  This will enable parents more choice when considering 
their child's education. Parent/Carer Drop in session Valentine Infant & Heathfield Junior

27 Yes

Concerned that appropriate accommodation is provided as more space is 
needed in the school over the next 7 years.  This is a very successful 
school and we would not want to compromise on facilities available for the 
pupils Governor Drop in session Kanes Hill Primary

28 Yes Yes

Although Tanners Brook has a generous amount of grounds, consideration 
needs to be taken with the infrastructure the changes would bring.  Car 
parking is very tight.  Infant school has no room within its building for extra 
classes.  Staff room/toilets would have to be looked at and room for 
teachers PPA time.  Probably two sittings for dinners. Staff Governor Drop in session Tanners Brook Infant

29 No
30 Yes I would prefer single year groups rather than mixed classes Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

31 Don't Mind Don't Mind
As long as there are more teachers to cope with demand I don't see a 
problem Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

32 Yes

33 Yes

Places are need at Harefield as new homes are to be built nearby in the 
next 5 years, which will bring new families to the area.  Many local families 
missed out on a reception year place this year and had to attend different 
schools than their friends.  If this does happen road safety would have to be 
addressed as well as parents parking outside the school. Parent/Carer Governor Flyer Harefield Primary

34 Yes Yes Harefield Primary

35 Yes Yes

If new places are available, new teachers will be needed.  Currently no 
primary schools in the area that take part in school centred initial teacher 
training..  Perhaps new teaching posts could be (in part) looking towards 
this?  SCITT is for graduates who are interested in teaching who can learn 
and earn as they teach. Harefield Primary

36 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes No
Adding more children would depend on space and teachers.  I do not agree 
with increasing class numbers. Harefield Primary

37 No

Harefield Primary - not sure if I am this right but why aren't other schools in 
the area included i.e. Bitterne CE/West End.  Why is it these two schools 
that are being increased to their max? Harefield Primary

38 No Parent/Carer Local school Harefield Primary

39 Yes Yes
If the increase is need, it's a good idea as long as more staff re employed 
to cover the extra. Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

40 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Harefield Primary
41 No No Parent/Carer Local school Harefield Primary

42 Yes Yes
Extra places means more chance of non catchment area children getting 
into the school of their choice. Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

43 Yes Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

44 No

Agrees if expansion if you think you can cope.  Don't agree with the new 
maths.  I believe that you are giving the children more work than is 
necessary.  I do not agree with the 2 different year groups being in the 
same class (don't agree that it is working).  Do not agree that year 5 & 6 are 
coming home with the same homework.  Good idea for coloured bands for 
dinner, at least the children can choose what they would like and the cooks 
would de enough food with no waste.  School gates are not always 
unlocked on time for parents picking children up for school.  School talks 
about fitness/health and walking & riding but there are no bike sheds.  
Older children should have normal size plates for dinner.  Nit Nurse - all 
schools should have one.  I have been in contact with some top people in 
environmental health who put me through to someone who said children 
should be checked either by school nursery/GP.  Older boys and girls 
should not get dressed in the same classroom.  If letters are sent out they 
need to be sent a week in advance of any events at the latest, otherwise it's 
not fair on parents.  Harefield Primary

45 No No
The classrooms will have more children in them, so any children with 
learning difficulties will be left behind. Harefield Primary

46 Yes Concerns about class sizes. Harefield Primary

47 Yes Yes

I support the decision for more children as I myself had to appeal for my 
daughters place in reception this year, which caused a lot of hassle and 
worry. Harefield Primary

48 Yes Harefield Primary
49 Yes Would like to request traffic control so that it's safe for the kids. Harefield Primary
50 Yes Parent/Carer Flyer Harefield Primary

51 No
I feel there are enough kids to 1 classroom, that kids don't 1 on 1 - with 
extra kids there is no way they would get it. Harefield Primary

52 No No

If there are too many children in 1 class, they wouldn't need to get the 
attention they need.  They don't get enough time now to read to every child 
as it is now. Harefield Primary

53 No Yes Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

54 Yes

Would prefer 10 added to each class, not 15.  Not a lot of people in the 
class.  Would be good to add more children as it would mean more friends.  
Completed by JH. Harefield Primary

55 Yes I think there are too many children in each class already. Harefield Primary
56 Don't Mind Harefield Primary
57 Yes Parent/Carer Other Harefield Primary



58 Yes No

90 pupils per year is enough.  Children thrive on secure environments and 
120 pupils per year would make the school too large and less personal.  
Tanners Brook is in Regents Park, so I wouldn’t support an increase in 
catchment area of the estate side of Teboura Way.  Increasing no. children 
from this side will not help in raising standards and more Regents Park 
parents will feel the need to send their children to other schools with fewer 
council intake children, such as Shirley Infant/Junior, which will have a 
detrimental affect on Tanners Brook schools.  Traffic near school is already 
bad.  Increasing traffic is unfair on local residents and more traffic poses 
hazard to pedestrians.  Pre-school is full - how is there money for new 
schools but not pre-schools?  School not about numbers, but children, 
families and communities and I believe increase of TB schools would not 
be a good thing.  Parent/Carer Tanners Brook Junior

59 No

If more children are added the classes will be too big unless you add an 
extra classroom.  Unfair to ask teaching staff to do more.  Harefield has a 
good reputation and my son is very happy and doing well.  Adding more 
pupils means others will suffer. Parent/Carer Harefield Primary

60 Yes
61 Yes
62 Yes
63 Yes
64 Yes As long as there is enough space and teachers. Shirley Warren

65 Yes
Expanding the school would help a lot of families.  Child had to go on 
waiting list and only got a place on appeal.  Hope this idea will go ahead.

66 Yes Yes
67 Yes
68 Yes
69 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

70 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Yes Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

We have more children at Moorlands & fully support the proposal to 
increase places.  However, as this will effectively double the size of the 
school, we are very concerned that the school keep it's 'small school' ethos, 
which is one of the foundations of its success. Parent/Carer Drop in session Moorlands Primary

71 Fairisle Governor Drop in session Fairisle Infant
72 Fairisle Governor Local school Fairisle Junior
73 Fairisle Parent/Carer Governor Drop in session Fairisle Infant
74 Fairisle Staff
75 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Preference Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Staff Flyer Fairisle

76 No No Yes Yes Oakwood Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Yes Yes

Playground not big enough at lunchtime to take another 30 children so that 
they can play safely.  Don't have enough toilets for YR children now, never 
mind another 30.  Timetabling for PE would not be positive and KS1 would 
not be able to have the required legal length of time for PE each week Staff Drop in session Fairisle

77 Fairisle

Child is starting school in September 2012 and I would be interested in him 
joining Fairisle as I am out of catchment are and this school has a very 
good reputation.  Also I would like him to move across with his friends from 
nursery and have the safety of no road crossings. Parent/Carer Drop in session Fairisle Infant

78 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No None of the above Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Tanners Brook Infant - main attraction is outdoor space and would be 
located to se this built upon.  3 classes per year gives a community feel.  
More than this may be crowded and a lot less personal for each child.  Hall 
size for meal times and assemblies would have to be looked at.  Whole 
school assemblies are excellent and help with sense of community and 
coherence.  Where will extra money for expansion come from?  Problems 
for local residents - noise, parking and increase traffic.  Need to be 
incentives to encourage road users to use buses/walk.  Increase will create 
more traffic/parking issues.  Concerned that Regents Park Pre-school (next 
to TB) may be under threat.  Would like assurance they are given enough 
space.  Concerned that plans will be wasted in future years when birth rates 
drops.  If plans are inevitable I would like to see waste ground which 
borders the school and Oakley road north allotments given to the school to 
compensate for lost space. Parent/Carer Drop in session Tanners Brook Infant

79 Fairisle

I support expansion at Fairisle: school has a YR and Y1 waiting list and are 
over PAN in Y1.  Projected no's at Fairisle Infant set to increase from next 
year.  We are due to increase admissions in nursery from 80 to 100 from 
April 2011, which will create demand for YR places.  Community room 
services families with 0-3 year old children.  This service has a waiting list.  
We wish to service local community to the best of our ability.  If there is 
demand for spaces at Fairisle we would like to be in a position to meet 
those demands. Staff Flyer Fairisle Infant

80 Yes Yes Parent/Carer Harefield Primary
81 No No No No Oakwood No No No No No No No No No No
82 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind If the children are there, let's accommodate them. Governor Web Banisyer Infant

83 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Preference Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Converting Banister to a primary school will be beneficial to the area.  It will 
provide continuing education from 3-11 year olds.  Stability for families ie. 
No transferring of children to other schools.

84 Don't Mind Yes Yes No Oakwood Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind No Yes Yes Yes Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Member of Community Local school St Mark's Primary, Banister
85 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Fairisle Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Parent/Carer Governor Flyer Fairisle Junior

86 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes No Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Moorlands - building on playing field would mean loss of playing field and 
creation of lower and upper school.  This would be detrimental to 
community school feeling, sense of family will be lost.  Some parents 
choose the school because it is small and has only just completed transition 
to a primary.  Ofsted report suggests school should be left alone to work 
hard to become an outstanding primary school.  Congestion issues - traffic 
and parking issues would be worsened.  Could a compromise be reached 
by the school only expanding in 2011 and 2012 - when the birth rate drops 
the school will not be threatened with closure.  If whole school were to 
increase I would like it carried out thoughtfully.  Could a new sports hall be 
built?  If there are 7 extra classes to fit in PE as well as longer lunch - 
would all pupils get PE lessons?  Sports hall could double up for whole 
school events.  May help keep sense of community which is want we don't 
want to lose.

87 Don't Mind Banister Infant School provides parking spaces in a playground.  A few Member of Community Flyer Banister Infant

88 Yes Yes Yes Yes Mansel Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Against plans for St Patrick's.  School has a family feel, to increase school 
by 25% is a huge leap and would have detrimental effect on the school.  
School sits on small plot of land.  To extend you would have to build 
upwards, which is not ideal.  To build outwards is unacceptable as there is 
currently only just enough play space.  Increase could affect % Catholic 
pupils attending the school which could affect Catholic ethos.  Learning 
disrupted by building work.  More pupils means more cars and congestion, 
parking, safety already a big issue Parent/Carer Drop in session St Patrick's

89 Yes Yes Yes Yes Fairisle Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No

Small playground at St Patrick's - increasing school by 25% means more 
children and smaller playground.  Not sufficient parking at the school for 
staff.  Where will staff park if school expands?  Small plot of land - extra 
space can only be gained by reducing playground/staff car park.  Massive 
congestion around school in AM.  Increasing by 25% will increase non-
catholic element.  Small family oriented school.  These values will be 
reduced by increasing intake by 25%. Parent/Carer Drop in session St Patrick's



90 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes

Concerned at increase in school traffic - by 2018 there will be 105 families 
arriving at the school AM and PM.  Parking is currently limited.  Council 
would be wise to consider restricted parking zones in Porchester Road.  At 
present cars park there at 7.30am prior to going into the city.  Restricted 
parking would ease congestion dramatically. Parent/Carer Flyer St Patrick's

91 No We like the ethos of the school and its current size.

92 Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind No Preference Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

As a resident of Banister Gardens I am happy for Banister Infant to expand 
to 2FE.  However proper consideration should be given to access to the 
school.  Several cars drop off in Banister Gardens, even though school has 
large car park - difficult for residents to access driveways.  Single yellow 
line which is ignored.  Worry that when the school is enlarged traffic will 
increase and will not be good in a small cul-de-sac.  Please ensure that 
school travel will not detrimentally effect residents Member of Community Flyer Banister Infant

93 Don't Mind Don't Mind Yes Don't Mind None of the above Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind Don't Mind

Mansel Park ahs the capacity to expand to 2FE and we are happy to do so.  
If you need more places in Lordshill, why are you considering Mansel Park?  
If you need more places in Millbrook, why not add them to Redbridge 
(1FE).  Why is Mansel the only school being considered to have PAN 
expanded twice?  Expansion from 1FE to 3FE is too much to take on.  
Would mean installation of temp classrooms encroaching on school 
grounds.  Would affect close knit familial ethos of our school.  Members of 
staff feel that children would suffer from such an increase.    Governor Other Mansel Park Primary

94 No Oakwood Parent/Carer

95 Don't Mind

Live just across the road from the school - AM and PM lots of cars picking 
up/dropping off children.  Hopes that adding places at St Patrick's will also 
involve providing parents with a car park to solve the problem. Parent/Carer Local school St Patrick's Primary

96 No

Not sufficient accommodation/land to accommodate amount of extra pupils 
mentioned.  Current pupils would no doubt suffer.  Extra 105 children is a 
ludicrous idea. Parent/Carer Flyer St Patrick's Primary

97 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Preference Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Parent/Carer Local school St Patrick's Primary
98 Yes Yes Don't Mind Yes No Preference Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Don't Mind Parent/Carer Drop in session Highfield CE Primary
99 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Preference Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Parent/Carer Flyer St Patrick's Primary

Question re: proposal to add 10 extra places to Highfield Primary School.  
Highfield is a 1-class entry school. It has the largest class size of any 
school in the city. Please can you explain what would happen to the classes 
if they exceed the current number of 35 per year group?

This is one of the best schools in Southampton and giving 15 more children 
a year the opportunity to gain a fabulous and high quality education under 
the fantastic leadership at the school is something I would commend to all 
parents. My children are very happy and learning well at Kanes Hill and I 
am delighted that more children will be able to access this brilliant school. 
Could we have a further 24 copies of the Primary School Review leaflets to 
distribute please.
Oakwood infant is busy open environment.  School was much better when 
reduced from 3FE to 2FE.  School would eventually increase by 50% which 
will impact upon space in communal areas eg dining hall and playground at 
infant and junior.  Strongly object to expansion of Oakwood Infant.

SUMMARY

Yes 8 10 13 13 0 12 16 26 20 12 11 11 10 14 10
No 3 3 3 7 0 2 9 11 3 4 2 2 7 3 6
Don't Mind 18 17 15 15 0 16 17 19 14 15 14 16 16 17 18
No Preference 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of the above 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairisle 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oakwood 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mansel Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 29 30 31 35 33 30 42 56 37 31 27 29 33 34 34

Number Percentage
Total number of questions answered 511
Total "Yes" Answers 186 36
Total "No" Answers 65 13
Total "Don't Mind" Answers 227 44
Total "Fairisle" Answers 10 30
Total "Oakwood" Answers 4 12
Total "Mansel" Answers 0 0
Total "No Preference" Answers 16 48
Total "None of the above" Answers 3 9

Respondent type:
Parent/Carer 42 68
Staff 11 18
Governor 6 10
Member of Community 3 5
Other 0 0
Total 62

Usfeul Info
Flyer 13 19
Drop in session 22 33
Local school 6 9
Web 13 19
Other 13 19

67


